ROERICH MUSEUM

MASTER INSTITUTE OF UNITED ARTS
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NT OF INCOME, PROFIT AND LOOSS

FOR PFRIOD FROK OCTOBER 1, 1929 TO SEPTRMBER 30, 1930

INCOME:

Tuition

Misic “ales

Summer ®chool

Pupils ®Palances VWritten Off
Studio Rentals
Miatriculation Fees

Rental - Moriah, N. Y,

sale of Paintings
Miscellaneous

Locker Rental

DEDUCTIONS:

Advertising

Teachers valaries

Guards Palaries

Models Salaries

Office Salaries

Repairs

Repairing & Tuning Piznos
Stationery & Pringing
laxes

Telephone

Books & Catalogues
Sundries

Depreciation - Furniture & fixtures
Bonuses -~ leachers

Cost of Paintings Pold
Lectures & Promotion
Music,Painting and &rt Supplies
Summer ®chool Expenses
Insurence - Compensation
Heal Estate Tax - Morizh
Packing, Moving & Storage

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

$37,173456
2,78

33.56
386448
556425
1,143.00
115.00
1,751.94
466,81
65,00

18,832, 56
1,094 24
by 9Lhe 64

36,87
83425
1,246496
.LC‘.JO
73.09
529460
486,52
1, 277,81
275400
1,250,00
90,42
156.72
282491
39435
106431
388,83

34,084, 26

NET PROFIT FOR PERIOD 7,610,212

THE ACCRUED BUDGET




MASTER 'INSTITUTE
OF
ROERTICH MUSEUM
BIDGET=-OCTOBER 1, 1931 to SEPTEMBER 30, 1932

RECEIR S BUDGET
Tuition 35,000,
Matriculation 1,100,
Locker Rental 90.
Studio Rental 500.
Seholarships 1,500,
Steven's Institute 200.

DISBURSEMENTS

Administration Expenses 2,400,
Fgeulty Payroll 17,500.
Office Salaries 5,746.
Guard Salary 1,200.
Advertising, Publicity & Roerdch iuseum

Bulletin 1,600.
Printing, Sgationery & Postage 1,800.
Tuning, Rgpairs & Insurance 400.
Miecellaneous 450.
FPurniture & Fixtures 450.
Models 1,700.
Unforseen Expenses : 350,
Fouse Supplies($150. to Management of R. M) 250.
Trip Expenses 400.
Bonuses to Faculty & Office 1,300,
Lectures & Promotions : 200.
Expense Summer Session 380,
Bad Debts 350,
"Annual® to students : 550.
Publicity ifori 42 wmeeks it v igss 420,

$37,116.,

Profit $ 1,274,
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MASTER ITNSTITUTE
| | OF

ROVATCH MUSEUMN

BUDGET-0CTOBES 1, 1931 to SEFTENEER 30, 1932

RECEIN 8 BUDGET

Tuition 35,000,
Eatriculation 1,100,
Locker Rental 90.
fZtudio Rental 500.
Seliolarshlps 1,800,
Steven's Institute 200.

$38,390.

DI SBURESEMENT?

Aduinistration BEypenses 2,400,
Paeulty Payroll 17,500,
Office Salaries 5,746,
Busrd Salary 1,200,
(dvibhiiging, Publieity & Roerdeh luseum

Builebin 1,600,
Printing, Sxationery & Postage 1,500,
Tuning, lepairs & Insurance 400.
Hiegcellaneous 450.
Furniture & Pixtures 450 .
Hodels 1,700,
Unforseen ixpenses 350,
House Supplies(f150. to Hanesgement of R, M) 250.
Trip Expersesn 400.
Bonuses to Faeulty & 0fTice 1,300,
Lectures & Promotions 200,
Expense Surmer Session 380.
Bad Deb‘bs 350.
"Anruel" to students 550,
Publicity for 42 weeks 420,

$37,116,

Profit $ 1,274,




